
Panama Country Club / White Tee Time: 9:00 AM CPAR2023 / Round 1

Name Hole
Alexander, Chad whi 15A

Allen, Denise whi 1A

Arrant, Chad whi 18B

Ashbrook, Debbie whi 1A

Avant, Art whi 13B

Ballard, Dusty whi 7

Branstetter, Mark whi 14B

Bruce, Kevin whi 15A

Butler, Steve whi 9A

C., Tyler whi 3

Cain, Thad whi 7

Canada, Thomas whi 8A

Capelotti, Joe whi 8A

Carroll, Keith whi 5B

Casey, Patrick whi 12

Coast, Mark whi 10B

Commander, Charlie whi 5A

Conoley, Kevin whi 3

Cook, Hal whi 15B

Cramer, Chris whi 8B

Crass, Tracye whi 2A

Daleiden, Bud whi 16

Daleiden, Max whi 16

Daniels, Herman whi 14A

David, David whi 14B

Ecker, Ron whi 9A

Ennis, Griff whi 4

Falke, Heinz whi 13A

Name Hole
Folger, Jake whi 2B

Forker, Lee whi 18B

Furlong, Clyde whi 16

Gaiser, Shane whi 4

Giaconia, Joey whi 11

Goelz, Matt whi 10A

Gonzalez, Emmanuel whi 18A

Griffitts, Griff whi 6

Griffitts, Matt whi 17

Hanlin, Laura whi 15B

Hayes, Devin whi 14A

Hebert, Jason whi 18A

Hebert, Tre whi 15B

Hinton, Brian whi 8B

Hitchcock, Brenton whi 5B

Hoewt, Jason whi 15A

Hoey, Josh whi 17

Holt, Joe whi 18A

Hughes, Robbie whi 6

Humphrey, Dalton whi 5A

Ingram, Ricky whi 1B

Jernigan, Sheldon whi 2B

Jones, Barbara whi 13B

Jones, Craig whi 12

Jones, Wayne whi 13B

Koch, Mike whi 9A

Lawrence, Nathan whi 12

Lewis, John whi 5A

Name Hole
Manley, Glenn whi 14A

Marshall, Jessie whi 15A

Massey, Trent whi 11

Mathis, Jeff whi 13B

McCarter, Christian whi 13A

McDaniel, Aaron whi 10A

McElhenny, Skip whi 1A

McKay, Brad whi 10B

McKinney, Mark whi 1B

McSpadden, Jeremy whi 9B

Mcguffee, Mark whi 2A

Mclane, Kristopher whi 15B

Mercer, John whi 14A

Michaels, Ryan whi 11

Miller, Rick whi 18A

Moore, Brian whi 5B

Neubauer, Brian whi 8B

Obos, Kevin whi 13A

Painter, Tucker whi 16

Parish, Mark whi 11

Patrick, Clay whi 7

Pelletier, Scott whi 2A

Ponder, Casey whi 8A

Ponder, Mel whi 8A

Price, Bill whi 9B

Rattan, Casey whi 3

Richard, Jaron whi 3

Richter, Scott whi 8B

Name Hole
Rowell, Andrew whi 1A

Rust, Brian whi 9B

Sanchez, Zack whi 17

Schulz, Paco whi 5B

Shears JR., Michael whi 6

Shears, Michael whi 6

Sheffield, Brandon whi 12

Shelton, Chris whi 2B

Shields, Cody whi 17

Shook, John whi 9B

Slonina, Jim whi 14B

Smith, Dennis whi 2B

Southerland, Shane whi 1B

Southerland, Steve whi 1B

Sowell, Matt whi 5A

Stokes, Thad whi 4

Stokesbary, Dustin whi 4

Suber, Scott whi 2A

Taylor, Brian whi 13A

Thomas, Brad whi 18B

Thompson, Karen whi 10A

Thompson, Kevin whi 14B

Thompson, Mike whi 10A

Vu, Cao whi 10B

White, Jason whi 18B

Wittstruck, Grant whi 10B

Wylie, Dice whi 9A

Yawn, Jeff whi 7

Hole Players
1A Denise Allen whi Debbie Ashbrook whi Andrew Rowell whi Skip McElhenny whi

1B Mark McKinney whi Steve Southerland whi Shane Southerland whi Ricky Ingram whi

2A Scott Pelletier whi Mark Mcguffee whi Scott Suber whi Tracye Crass whi

2B Jake Folger whi Sheldon Jernigan whi Dennis Smith whi Chris Shelton whi

3 Casey Rattan whi Kevin Conoley whi Jaron Richard whi Tyler C. whi

4 Griff Ennis whi Shane Gaiser whi Thad Stokes whi Dustin Stokesbary whi

5A Charlie Commander whi Matt Sowell whi Dalton Humphrey whi John Lewis whi

5B Keith Carroll whi Paco Schulz whi Brenton Hitchcock whi Brian Moore whi

6 Robbie Hughes whi Griff Griffitts whi Michael Shears whi Michael Shears Jr. whi

7 Clay Patrick whi Dusty Ballard whi Jeff Yawn whi Thad Cain whi

8A Joe Capelotti whi Mel Ponder whi Casey Ponder whi Thomas Canada whi

8B Brian Neubauer whi Brian Hinton whi Scott Richter whi Chris Cramer whi

9A Steve Butler whi Dice Wylie whi Mike Koch whi Ron Ecker whi

9B John Shook whi Brian Rust whi Jeremy McSpadden whi Bill Price whi

10A Mike Thompson whi Karen Thompson whi Aaron McDaniel whi Matt Goelz whi

10B Brad McKay whi Cao Vu whi Mark Coast whi Grant Wittstruck whi

11 Trent Massey whi Ryan Michaels whi Mark Parish whi Joey Giaconia whi

12 Nathan Lawrence whi Craig Jones whi Brandon Sheffield whi Patrick Casey whi

13A Kevin Obos whi Heinz Falke whi Brian Taylor whi Christian McCarter whi

13B Jeff Mathis whi Art Avant whi Barbara Jones whi Wayne Jones whi

14A Herman Daniels whi John Mercer whi Devin Hayes whi Glenn Manley whi

14B Jim Slonina whi Mark Branstetter whi Kevin Thompson whi David David whi

15A Jessie Marshall whi Kevin Bruce whi Jason Hoewt whi Chad Alexander whi

15B Laura Hanlin whi Hal Cook whi Kristopher Mclane whi Tre Hebert whi

16 Clyde Furlong whi Max Daleiden whi Tucker Painter whi Bud Daleiden whi

17 B. Cody Shields whi Zack Sanchez whi Josh Hoey whi Matt Griffitts whi

18A Rick Miller whi Jason Hebert whi Joe Holt whi Emmanuel Gonzalez whi

18B Jason White whi Brad Thomas whi Lee Forker whi Chad Arrant whi


